Shram Safalya Education Society's

ANDIT JAWAHARLAL NEHRU COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK, AMALNER Grievance Redressal Committee Report – 2023-24

The Grievance Redressal Committee has been constituted as per the rules of the University and it worked to redress the grievances arises in the campus by students in the college.

The committee's perspective - The committee has formed to work to solve the problems of students and staff for the good and smooth running of the college

Functioning of the Committee - A peaceful and stimulating atmosphere is created in the college premises.

Purpose of the Committee

 College Grievance Redressal Committee Grievances of faculty, staff and students of the college are redressed

 This committee works as per Section 97 of Maharashtra University Act 1994. Grievance Redressal Committee mainly receives various types of complaints from students and redressal them.

Sr. No Name of the Committee Member		Designation	
10	Dr. P. S. Patil	Chairperson	
02	Dr. Anita M. Khedkar	Students Development Officer	
03	Mr. Abhijit Subhash Bhandarkar	LMC Member	
04	Mr. Anurupa Abhijit Bhandarkar	LMC Member	
05	Mrs Renu Parsad	Social worker member	
06	Adv. P. D. Bhavsar	Membar Adv. Amalner	
07	Prof. Vijaykumar B. Waghmare	IQAC Coordinator	
08	Dr. Asmita Sarvaiya	NSS Member	
09	Prof. Shweta V. Vaidya	Member	
10	Mr. Anil S. Wani	Member	
11	Bhoi sonal Amrut	Student Member	
12	Manisha Narendra Kasar	Parent member	

Grievance Redressal Committee

Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting 2023-24

- 1. Grievance Redressal Committee meeting was held on 18/08/2023
- 2. Planning for the academic year 2023-24
- 3. Grievance Redressal Committee meeting was held on 27/03/2024

Activities conducted Grievance Redressal -

Grievance Redressal Cell- Internal complaint Committee address the grievance received from the ladies staff and girl students. Women Development Cell works to build gender sensitive atmosphere in campus. Program like self defense technique, life education sessions, legal and sex education are conducted by Women Cell and Student Development Department. They are made aware issues like Sexual Harassments, Anti Ragging and Grievance Redressal Cell as working place. No any complaint has been received by the students during this year.

Multon

Students Development Officer (Dr. Anita M. Khedkar)

IQAC Coordinator Prof. V. B. Waghmare



Grievance Redressal Committee - 2023-24

This committee works as per Section 97 of Maharashtra University Act 1994. Grievance Redressal Committee mainly receives various types of complaints from students and redressal them.

A Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting was held in Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru College of Social Work, Amalner on 18/08/2023 at exactly 2.30 pm. in the principal's room of the college

Sr.No.	Subject	Resolution
1	To get the approval for last meeting proceding.	Dr. Anita Khedkar (Studetns Development Officer) read the minutes of the previous meeting in front of the committee and unanimously approved the resolution that it should be maintained Proposed by Shri Anil Shankar Wani Seconded by- Prof. Vijay Waghmare
2	When the said matter was discussed, no complaint of any discussion about the Regarding the grievance in the academic year 202-23	kind appeared before the committee in the year 2023-24, so the committee expressed its satisfaction in the matter of coordination. In case of academic year 2023-24 report. Proposed by Dr. Shweta Vaidya

1 Minutes of the Meeting Date 18/08/ 2023

		Seconded by Mr Abhijit bhandarkar
3	Subjects raised on time	No any issue raised on time.

Thanks After a detailed discussion the President concluded with consent.

2 Grievance Redressal Committee - 2023-24

A Grievance Redressal Committee Meeting was held in Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru College of Social Work, Amalner on 27/03/2024 at exactly 2.30 pm. in the principal's room of the college.

Grievance Redressal Committee

Sr. No	Name of the Committee Member	Designation
01	Dr. P. S. Patil	Chairperson
02	Dr. Anita M. Khedkar	Students Development Officer
03	Mr. Abhijit Subhash Bhandarkar	LMC Member
04	Mr. Anurupa Abhijit Bhandarkar	LMC Member
05	Mrs Renu Parsad	Social worker member
06	Adv. P. D. Bhavsar	Membar Adv. Amalner
07	Prof. Vijaykumar B. Waghmare	Vaghmare IQAC Coordinator
08	Dr. Asmita Sarvaiya	NSS Member
09	Prof. Shweta V. Vaidya	Member
10 Mr. Anil S. Wani		Member
11	Bhoi sonal Amrut	Student Member
12	Mahajan Bhikan Sukdev	Parent member

Minutes of the Meeting Date 27/03/2024

Sr.No.	Subjecct	Resolution
1	To get the approval for last meeting proceding.	The minutes of the previous meeting were read by Prof. Dr. Anita Khedkar (Studetns Development Officer) in front of the committee and the resolution was unanimously approved. Proposed by – Prof. Dr. Shweta Vaidya Sesonded by – Prof. Vijaykumar Waghmare
2	Formation of committee for Grievance Redressal	After the said matter was presented before the meeting. Grievance Redressal Committee Members were appointed, a total of twelve members were appointed. Placing complaint boces and posters as per university rules. The resolution as unanimously

			approved. Proposed by – Prof. Dr. Asmita Sarvaiya
			Sesonded by – Mr. Abhijeet Bhandarkar
ľ	3	Subjects raised on time	No any issue raised on time.

Thanks After a detailed discussion the President concluded with consent

receptor

Students Development Officer (Dr. Anita M. Khedkar)

IQAC Coordinator Prof. V. B. Waghmare

Co-Ordinator

IQAC

PJN College of Social Work

(Dr. P. S. Patil)

Principal Lilawaharini Nerau Collage of Social Work Amainer

